



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001

**Contract ID:** 0096-0193

**Counties:** NEWTOWN,  
SOUTHURY

**Letting Date:** August 13, 2014 2:00 pm

**District(s):** Thomaston

**Contract Time:** 329 CALENDAR DAYS

**Contract Description:** Rehab of S.R. 816 Over Housatonic River Brg No. 00507

**Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$4,474,000.00	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$4,626,824.50	103.42%
3	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$4,657,256.00	104.10%
4	Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	\$4,960,680.00	110.88%
5	Hercules Painting Co., Inc.	\$5,362,202.20	119.85%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0096-0193

Counties: NEWTOWN, SOUTHBURY

Letting Date: August 13, 2014

District(s): Thomaston

Call Order: 001

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 329 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Rehab of S.R. 816 Over Housatonic River Brg No. 00507

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
10 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
20 0020904 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
30 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
40 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	112.000 c.y.	34.00000	3,808.00	65.00000	7,280.00	40.00000	4,480.00
50 0202479 REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	984.000 s.y.	15.00000	14,760.00	5.00000	4,920.00	9.50000	9,348.00
60 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	60.000 l.f.	4.30000	258.00	20.00000	1,200.00	14.00000	840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
70	0209001 152.000	3.00000	456.00	20.00000	3,040.00	35.00000	5,320.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
80	0210100 70.000	15.00000	1,050.00	60.00000	4,200.00	22.00000	1,540.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
90	0212000 42.000	79.00000	3,318.00	140.00000	5,880.00	70.00000	2,940.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
100	0219001 425.000	3.00000	1,275.00	15.00000	6,375.00	7.50000	3,187.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
110	0304002 26.000	92.00000	2,392.00	140.00000	3,640.00	100.00000	2,600.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
120	0406171 70.000	230.00000	16,100.00	300.00000	21,000.00	355.00000	24,850.00
	HMA S0.5 ton						
130	0511003 8.000	5,000.00000	40,000.00	250.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
140	0520036 12.000	700.00000	8,400.00	500.00000	6,000.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
150	0520038 29.000 I.f. PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEALING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	200.00000	5,800.00	600.00000	17,400.00	520.00000	15,080.00
160	0522129 2.000 ea. CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	1,600.00000	3,200.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
170	0601307 86.000 c.y. LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	740.00000	63,640.00	1,250.00000	107,500.00	2,000.00000	172,000.00
180	0601318 74.000 c.f. PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	675.00000	49,950.00	200.00000	14,800.00	325.00000	24,050.00
190	0602911 8.000 ea. DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	135.00000	1,080.00	100.00000	800.00	225.00000	1,800.00
200	0602972 1,250.000 ea. BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	54.00000	67,500.00	40.00000	50,000.00	75.00000	93,750.00
210	0603222 10.000 ton DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
220	0603352	37.000	3,700.00000	136,900.00	2,500.00000	92,500.00	4,700.00000	173,900.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
230	0603563	(1.000)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	1,215,000.00000	1,215,000.00	1,192,019.00000	1,192,019.00
CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
240	0603768	53,000.000	16.00000	848,000.00	20.00000	1,060,000.00	27.50000	1,457,500.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **								
250	0603923	(1.000)	950,000.00000	950,000.00	1,265,000.00000	1,265,000.00	905,000.00000	905,000.00
ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **								
260	0814002	55.000	50.00000	2,750.00	50.00000	2,750.00	55.00000	3,025.00
RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING								
270	0815001	36.000	12.00000	432.00	50.00000	1,800.00	35.00000	1,260.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								
280	0822001	550.000	48.00000	26,400.00	45.00000	24,750.00	32.00000	17,600.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
290	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	550.000	8.00000 4,400.00	15.00000 8,250.00	7.50000 4,125.00		
300	0910890 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET ea.	4.000	2,500.00000 10,000.00	4,000.00000 16,000.00	2,700.00000 10,800.00		
310	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL I.f.	80.000	6.00000 480.00	25.00000 2,000.00	6.10000 488.00		
320	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL s.y.	1,567.000	6.30000 9,872.10	6.00000 9,402.00	10.00000 15,670.00		
330	0949097 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B. ea.	6.000	45.00000 270.00	125.00000 750.00	110.00000 660.00		
340	0949146 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B.B. ea.	7.000	650.00000 4,550.00	1,000.00000 7,000.00	1,100.00000 7,700.00		
350	0949177 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B. ea.	10.000	45.00000 450.00	75.00000 750.00	65.00000 650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
360	0949225 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA (SUMMERSWEET) 4'-5' HT.	20.000 ea.	80.00000 1,600.00	150.00000 3,000.00	146.00000 2,920.00		
370	0949227 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	50.00000 700.00	75.00000 1,050.00	126.00000 1,764.00		
380	0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	13.000 ea.	50.00000 650.00	100.00000 1,300.00	99.00000 1,287.00		
390	0949960 PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS AMERICAN PLANETREE 3"-4" CAL. B.B.	6.000 ea.	650.00000 3,900.00	1,000.00000 6,000.00	1,300.00000 7,800.00		
400	0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	1,567.000 s.y.	2.00000 3,134.00	2.50000 3,917.50	3.00000 4,701.00		
410	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 mo.	3,000.00000 54,000.00	3,000.00000 54,000.00	2,250.00000 40,500.00		
420	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	36,000.000 est.	1.00000 36,000.00	1.00000 36,000.00	1.00000 36,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
430	0970007	960.000	25.00000	24,000.00	35.00000	33,600.00	39.00000	37,440.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
440	0971001	(1.000)	173,624.90000	173,624.90	150,000.00000	150,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
450	0975004	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
460	0976002	5,400.000	1.50000	8,100.00	1.00000	5,400.00	0.78000	4,212.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
470	0977001	10.000	35.00000	350.00	30.00000	300.00	16.25000	162.50
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
480	0978002	10.000	65.00000	650.00	100.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
490	0979003	8.000	185.00000	1,480.00	120.00000	960.00	115.00000	920.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
500	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
510	1004304	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)	ea.						
520	1111201	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
530	1118051	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	83,100.00000	83,100.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
540	1205216	30.000	48.00000	1,440.00	15.00000	450.00	12.50000	375.00
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.						
550	1208906	3.000	140.00000	420.00	100.00000	300.00	30.00000	90.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
560	1210101	1,350.000	1.00000	1,350.00	1.00000	1,350.00	1.75000	2,362.50
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
570	1210102	890.000	1.00000	890.00	1.00000	890.00	1.75000	1,557.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
580	1210105	64.000	5.00000	320.00	5.00000	320.00	3.50000	224.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
590	1211001	1,760.000	1.50000	2,640.00	1.00000	1,760.00	1.30000	2,288.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
600	1220013	600.000	30.00000	18,000.00	15.00000	9,000.00	10.85000	6,510.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
610	1807011	2.000	275.00000	550.00	600.00000	1,200.00	395.00000	790.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
620	1807012	2.000	315.00000	630.00	600.00000	1,200.00	395.00000	790.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
630	1807013	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	600.00000	4,800.00	395.00000	3,160.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
640	1807014	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00	395.00000	1,580.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(3) Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
650	1807101 2.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	800.00000	1,600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
660	1807202 10,000.000 est. REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
670	1806200 32.000 hr FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE			20.00000	640.00	95.00000	3,040.00
BB	1						
680	1806200-02 32.000 hr FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	140.00000	4,480.00				
BB	2						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,474,000.00		\$4,626,824.50		\$4,657,256.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,474,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,626,824.50</b>		<b>\$4,657,256.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
10	0020903	(1.000)	3,340.00000	3,340.00	8,560.00000	8,560.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
20	0020904	(1.000)	3,340.00000	3,340.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
30	0201001	(1.000)	7,970.00000	7,970.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
40	0202000	112.000	114.00000	12,768.00	32.00000	3,584.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
50	0202479	984.000	15.00000	14,760.00	13.00000	12,792.00		
REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
60	0202529	60.000	51.00000	3,060.00	5.00000	300.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
70	0209001	152.000	89.00000	13,528.00	7.50000	1,140.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
80	0210100	70.000	65.00000	4,550.00	35.00000	2,450.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
90	0212000	42.000	175.00000	7,350.00	45.00000	1,890.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
100	0219001	425.000	13.00000	5,525.00	7.50000	3,187.50	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
110	0304002	26.000	155.00000	4,030.00	110.00000	2,860.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
120	0406171	70.000	375.00000	26,250.00	120.00000	8,400.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
130	0511003	8.000	532.00000	4,256.00	200.00000	1,600.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
140	0520036	12.000	649.00000	7,788.00	440.00000	5,280.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
150	0520038	29.000	664.00000	19,256.00	467.50000	13,557.50	
	PREFORMED SILICONE JOINT SEALING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
160	0522129	2.000	491.00000	982.00	200.00000	400.00	
	CLEAN AND LUBRICATE EXISTING BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
170	0601307	86.000	3,135.00000	269,610.00	1,750.00000	150,500.00	
	LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
180	0601318	74.000	496.00000	36,704.00	200.00000	14,800.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
190	0602911	8.000	740.00000	5,920.00	160.50000	1,284.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
200	0602972	1,250.000	34.00000	42,500.00	64.20000	80,250.00	
	BOLT AND RIVET REPLACEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
210	0603222	10.000	1,614.00000	16,140.00	250.00000	2,500.00	
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton					
220	0603352	37.000	1,913.00000	70,781.00	4,780.00000	176,860.00	
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
230	0603563 (1.000) CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	680,600.00000	680,600.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00		
240	0603768 53,000.000 STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	18.39000	974,670.00	28.36000	1,503,080.00		
250	0603923 (1.000) ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	1,641,810.00000	1,641,810.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00		
260	0814002 55.000 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	78.00000	4,290.00	40.00000	2,200.00		
270	0815001 36.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	87.00000	3,132.00	30.00000	1,080.00		
280	0822001 550.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	39.00000	21,450.00	40.00000	22,000.00		
290	0822002 550.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	8.00000	4,400.00	7.50000	4,125.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
300	0910890 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	4.000 ea.	3,244.00000 12,976.00	2,500.00000 10,000.00			
310	0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	80.000 l.f.	41.00000 3,280.00	8.00000 640.00			
320	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,567.000 s.y.	7.00000 10,969.00	15.00000 23,505.00			
330	0949097 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	6.000 ea.	287.00000 1,722.00	47.00000 282.00			
340	0949146 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 3" - 3 1/2" CAL. B.B.	7.000 ea.	1,320.00000 9,240.00	705.00000 4,935.00			
350	0949177 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	199.00000 1,990.00	47.00000 470.00			
360	0949225 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA (SUMMERSWEET) 4'-5' HT.	20.000 ea.	240.00000 4,800.00	78.32000 1,566.40			





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
370	0949227	14.000	256.00000	3,584.00	47.00000	658.00	
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
380	0949325	13.000	270.00000	3,510.00	47.00000	611.00	
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
390	0949960	6.000	1,315.00000	7,890.00	705.00000	4,230.00	
	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS AMERICAN PLANETREE 3"-4" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
400	0950005	1,567.000	4.00000	6,268.00	2.00000	3,134.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
410	0969062	18.000	1,816.00000	32,688.00	2,400.00000	43,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
420	0970006	36,000.000	1.00000	36,000.00	1.00000	36,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
430	0970007	960.000	198.00000	190,080.00	50.00000	48,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
440	0971001 (1.000)	34,899.00000	34,899.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
450	0975004 (1.000)	495,000.00000	495,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **						
460	0976002 5,400.000	1.00000	5,400.00	0.75000	4,050.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
470	0977001 10.000	77.00000	770.00	14.85000	148.50		
	TRAFFIC CONE						
480	0978002 10.000	163.00000	1,630.00	85.75000	857.50		
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
490	0979003 8.000	940.00000	7,520.00	115.00000	920.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **						
500	0980001 (1.000)	3,340.00000	3,340.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
510	1004304 2.000	1,925.00000	3,850.00	440.00000	880.00		
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT)						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
520	1111201	(1.000)	5,064.00000	5,064.00	1,980.00000	1,980.00	
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
530	1118051	(1.000)	110,495.00000	110,495.00	85,895.00000	85,895.00	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
540	1205216	30.000	33.00000	990.00	11.55000	346.50	
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.					
550	1208906	3.000	137.00000	411.00	27.50000	82.50	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.					
560	1210101	1,350.000	1.80000	2,430.00	0.72000	972.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
570	1210102	890.000	2.00000	1,780.00	0.72000	640.80	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
580	1210105	64.000	16.00000	1,024.00	3.85000	246.40	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
590	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1,760.000	3.00000 5,280.00	1.21000	2,129.60		
600	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	600.000	28.00000 16,800.00	8.65000	5,190.00		
610	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	2.000	760.00000 1,520.00	280.50000	561.00		
620	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	2.000	760.00000 1,520.00	280.50000	561.00		
630	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	8.000	515.00000 4,120.00	302.50000	2,420.00		
640	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	4.000	760.00000 3,040.00	302.50000	1,210.00		
650	1807101 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A ea.	2.000	820.00000 1,640.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(4) Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.		(5) Hercules Painting Co., Inc.			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
660	1807202	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
670	1806200	32.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
680	1806200-02	32.000	200.00000	6,400.00	100.00000	3,200.00		
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$4,960,680.00		\$5,362,202.20		
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$4,960,680.00</b>		<b>\$5,362,202.20</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum